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(b) Whi le selection of projects under NREP is attempted on the bas is of the widest possible consultation at the local level , a formal publication of the list of works i s not contemplated .
(c) Though booklets are not published, the list of beneficiaries is well publicised.
(d) It is not proposed to insist on formal publication of booklets as the existing arrangements are adequate.

Allocation of Funds for Implementation of RLEGP and NREP in Orissa
8351 . SHRI K. PRADHAN! : Wi l l the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state
(a) the expected capita] outlay involved under RLEGP and NREP during the current year ;
(b) whether in view of the backwardness of Orissa and i t predominant tribal population, Governnent w iU pay particular attention to this State in the mat ter of aJ Jocation of mods for these programmes ; and
(c) i f so, the expected amount likely to be made ava i lable to that State 1
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI HARINATHA MISRA) : (a) Sixth Plan provision of Rs. 600 crores has been made for the Rum 1 Land le ·s E rnploymen t Guarantee Programme (R LEG P) to be utilised during 1 983-84 and 1 984�85. Provision of about Rs. 460.00 crores (both i n Central and State Sector) has been mt1de for the implementation of National Rural Employ� ment Programme (NREP).
(b) and (c) Under the R LEGP and NREP, Central assistance is al located to different States/UTs on the basis of a prescribed criteria of giving 75% weightage to the number of agricultural workers and marginal farmers and 25% weigbtage to the incidence of poverty. On this basis the Central allocation for Ori sa under the NREP is Rs. 10.36 crores. An equal amount is to be provided by the State as its mat�hing share. In the case of RLEC P. an amount of Rs. 4.50 crores and Rs . .22. 50 crorn has

been tentatively allocated to Orissa for 1983-84 and 1984-85 respectively.

Sale of Rehabilitation and Non-Rehcbilit.ation Residential Leases
8352. SHRI R . P. SARANGI : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be p]eascd to ref er to reply given to Uostarred Question No. 248 and 345 on 27 February, 1984 regarding residential leases on colonies under L & D. 0. and rehabilitation residential leases in Delhi colonies, respectiveiy and state :
(a) the total number of plots in Golf L ink Colony, New Delhi and serial number of these 34 plots having rehabilitation residential leases along with area of each plot ;
(b) the particulars of original allottees/ lessees of each of the 34 rehabilitation leased plots and particulars of present lessees in each case ;
(c) how many times bas each of these 34 plots changed hands since i ts allotments to original allottee/lessee ; and
(d) the conditions on which sale permission was granted in each case and whether there was any condition that the permission for sale would be granted in favour of a displaced person only 1
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI M ALLIKARJUN) : (a) to (c) The information in respect of the 34 plots having Rehabilitation Residential Leases out of total 236 plots* Golf * in Link Colony is given i n the statement attached.
(d) There is no such cond ition of g1vmg sale permission only in favour of 'displaced persons'. As per provision of the lease deed in respect of the 34 cases of GoJf Link (Rehabilitation Leases) any person who does not hold any plot or built up property in Delhi , New Delhi , Delhi Cantt . can purchase the property. On the first sale no unearned increase is recovered or ground rent revised but on subsequent sale, permission is accorded after recovering the SO% unearned increase in the value of land and revising the Ground Rent @ 2t% of the valoe of land at the time of issue of sale permissian.
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